505374577 03/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5421370

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SENSEN NETWORKS PTY LTD	10/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SENSEN NETWORKS GROUP PTY LTD	
Street Address:	79 MANNINGHAM ROAD	
Internal Address:	BULLEEN CORPORATE CENTRE, SUITE 14	
City:	BULLEEN, VICTORIA	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3105	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9111169

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124302662

Email: cmedina@fenwick.com Correspondent Name: DANIEL R. BROWNSTONE Address Line 1: FENWICK & WEST LLP Address Line 2: **801 CALIFORNIA STREET**

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33940-21645/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL R. BROWNSTONE; REG NO 46,581	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel R. Brownstone 46581/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=SENSEN NETWORKS GROUP PTY LTD_Registration Certificate#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048597 FRAME: 0228 505374577





Certificate of Registration on Change of Name

This is to certify that

SENSEN NETWORKS PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 115 838 036

did on the eighteenth day of October 2017 change its name to

SENSEN NETWORKS GROUP PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 115 838 036

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is registered under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in Victoria and the date of commencement of registration is the eighteenth day of August, 2005.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this eighteenth day of October 2017.

Greg Medcraft Chairman

PATENT REEL: 048597 FRAME: 0229

RECORDED: 03/14/2019